Jana Green

From: Philip McKay < Philip.McKay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 May 2022 8:38 AM

To: Gerard Cleary

Cc: Robyn Burns; Jana Green

Subject: FW: Springhill Subdivision - no complaints

Hi Gerard, I refer to your request for the e-mail correspondence dated 7 April 2022 and referred to in my s42A report. Your will see it is as quoted in that report with some covering statements and explanation.

The full e-mail chain is provided below.

Kind Regards

Phil



DDI +64 6 834 4098 | +64 27 495 5442 | PO Box 149, Napier 4140 **www.mitchelldaysh.co.nz**

The information contained in this email message received from Mitchell Daysh Limited (and accompanying attachments) may be confidential. The information is intended solely for the recipient named in this email. If the reader is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, disclosure, forwarding or printing of this email or accompanying attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by return email.

From: Jason Kaye < jason.kaye@developmentnous.nz >

Sent: Thursday, 7 April 2022 4:08 PM

To: Philip McKay < Philip.McKay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>

Cc: Matthew Lawson <<u>mlawson@lawsonrobinson.co.nz</u>>; Karl Carew <<u>karl.carew@developmentnous.nz</u>>

Subject: RE: Springhill Subdivision - no complaints

Correct.

I wanted to call it a consent notice condition but went with the commonly applied naming convention.

Kind regards,

Jason Kaye

Development Nous Limited

Phone +64 6 876 2159 Mobile +64 220 880 360

From: Philip McKay < Philip.McKay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 7 April 2022 4:06 pm

To: Jason Kaye < jason.kaye@developmentnous.nz>

Cc: Matthew Lawson < mlawson@lawsonrobinson.co.nz >; Karl Carew < karl.carew@developmentnous.nz >

Subject: RE: Springhill Subdivision - no complaints

Thanks Jason,

Just to confirm is the proposed condition is offered as a consent notice condition similar to the approach commonly used in Hastings District, rather than as an actual covenant in favour of the affected parties?

Kind Regards

Phil



DDI +64 6 834 4098 | +64 27 495 5442 | PO Box 149, Napier 4140 **www.mitchelldaysh.co.nz**

The information contained in this email message received from Mitchell Daysh Limited (and accompanying attachments) may be confidential. The information is intended solely for the recipient named in this email. If the reader is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, disclosure, forwarding or printing of this email or accompanying attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by return email.

From: Jason Kaye < jason.kaye@developmentnous.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 7 April 2022 4:01 PM

To: Philip McKay < Philip. McKay@mitchelldaysh.co.nz>

Cc: Matthew Lawson <mlawson@lawsonrobinson.co.nz>; Karl Carew <karl.carew@developmentnous.nz>

Subject: Springhill Subdivision - no complaints

Dear Phil,

Following receipt of the additional submissions that we had not previously been served a copy of, we have discussed the common reverse sensitivity theme across these. In response to this common submission theme, we now propose that a no complaints covenant in respect of rural activities is imposed on all of the titles created by the subdivision.

I have provided the below wording for this covenant, but we welcome further discussion of any amended form to achieve the desired no complaints outcome.

This properly is located in a productive rural area where agricultural management practices such as agrichemical spraying, use of farm machinery, the operation of bird scarers and other similar activities may occur. Where land use activities in the surrounding area are carried out in accordance with the relevant District Plan, resource consent or existing use rights allowances, the property owner, or their successor in title shall not:

- Bring any proceedings for damages, negligence, nuisance, trespass, or interference arising from the use of that land; or
- Make nor lodge; nor
- Be party to; nor
- Finance nor contribute to the cost of;

Any application, proceeding or appeal (either pursuant to the Resource Management Act 1991 or otherwise) designed or intended to limit, prohibit or restrict the continuation of the operations of any rural activity on surrounding land, including without limitation any action to require the surrounding landowners/occupiers to modify the rural activities carried out on their land.

Kind regards

Jason Kaye Senior Planner Development Nous Limited



Phone +64 6 876 2159 Mobile +64 220 880 360

Physical 502 Karamu Road North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand

Postal P.O. Box 385 Hastings 4156
Email jason.kaye@developmentnous.nz

www.developmentnous.nz





This email and its attachments may contain confidential and/or privileged information for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). All electronically supplied data must be checked against an applicable hardcopy version which shall be the only document which Development Nous warrants accuracy. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, distribution or copying of the information contained in this email and its attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please email the sender by replying to this message and immediately delete and destroy any copies of this email and any attachments. The views or opinions expressed are the author's own and may not reflect the views or opinions of Development Nous.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.